
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1005/2008 of 29 September 2008 establishing a Community system 
to prevent, deter and eliminate illegal, unreported and unregulated fishing, amending Regulations (EEC) 
No 2847/93, (EC) No 1936/2001 and (EC) No 601/2004 and repealing Regulations (EC) No 1093/94 and (EC) 

No 1447/1999 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 286 of 29 October 2008) 

On page 8, Article 6(2): 

for: ‘Article 14’, 

read: ‘Article 13’; 

on page 28, Annex II, point 11: 

for: ‘Regulation (EC) No…/2008’, 

read: ‘Regulation (EC) No 1005/2008’; 

on page 31, Annex III, point 1(c): 

for: ‘Article 13’, 

read: ‘Article 12’; 

on page 32, Annex IV, title: 

for: ‘Regulation (EC) No…/2008’, 

read: ‘Regulation (EC) No 1005/2008’.

EN L 22/8 Official Journal of the European Union 26.1.2011


